Spare parts list

swingo

760 E

SMoNSTER CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

TASKI

A SOLENIS COMPANY

@Diversey

Edition: V2.07/2025


https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/equipment-parts/taski-parts/

Table of contents

TASKI swingo 760 E_2 3
Main cord 4
Handle 6
Upper part 8
Squeegee lowering mechanism 10
Squeegee 12
Lower part 15
Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism 18
Brush drive 21
Tank, tube line 24
Tubes, valve/filter 26
Electrical diagram 28

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 2 / 29



TASKI swingo 760 E_2

Description

Main cord

Handle

Upper part

Squeegee lowering mechanism
Squeegee

Lower part

Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Brush drive
Tank, tube line
Tubes, valve/ffilter

Electrical diagram

14.07.2025

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

T = T = T o B S R S B S R =

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 3/29



Main cord

102

107

108

105

swingo 760 E A 01

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 4 / 29



Main cord

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for

4130071 Extension cord 2L+P IN 1 PC 7518543 - TASKI swingo
760E IN

4122668 Main cord 2L+P EURO 1 PC 7518543 - TASKI swingo
760E IN

4129736 Main cord 2L+P CN 1 PC 7518544 - TASKI swingo
760E CN

4122307 Main cord 2L+P UK 1 PC 7521585 - TASKI swingo
760 E KSA

4010630 Mains plug 2L+P EURO 1 PC 7518543 - TASKI swingo
760E IN

4029160 Main cable socket 2L+P 1 PC

SCHUKO
4091760 Elastic cord 1 PC
4025940 Hook 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 5/ 29



Handle

103

swingo 760 E A 02

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 6 / 29



Handle

Article no.
4122667
4122792
4122641
4007150
4042400
4067140
4067020
4062420
4021120
4122666
4122791
4122618
4122619
4081620
4122665
4122664
4122616
4001020
4079650
4123116

14.07.2025

Description

Splash guard

Bracket

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Hexagon nut M3

Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5

Raised cheese hd.screw M3x16

Connection bloc 3-ways 4 mm?

Screw delta PT Torx 30x16
Microswitch

Angle bracket

Support

Handle

Cover

Plug socket 2L+P

Shackle

Flat spring

Cover

Clamp

Female plate clip 6,3-1 red

Cover

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

=
u = N

H W R R H W HE R R B B B N R N NN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 7 /29



Upper part

220-240V= 2 Ausfilhrungen/ 2 executions
A) Mod. fexe. Lamp B) Mod./ exe. EM.B

— —
OO 000

130 110 130 110

) Pos. 110
A oder B— bei Bestellung nicht wahlbar
AorB — by ordering not eligible !

132 118
4 Nm

swingo 760 E A 03

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 8/ 29



Upper part

Article no.
4129190
4122550
4127869
4122655
4019900
4122676
4122884
4126807
4094580
4122571
4122750
4126719
4122829
4122639
4129779
4122621
4122806
4047760
4122680
4129914
4010480
4122552
4122553
4094730
4122682
4126721
4128295

14.07.2025

Description

Control board set

Rocking switch

Splash guard

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
Retaining rivet 4,5
Protecting ring

Vacuum motor 220-240V 50-60Hz
Suction plate compl

Sealing strip 10x5

Sealing profile per m

Buffer

Flange bolt

Screw delta PT Torx 60x35
Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Tank cover

Gasket

Noise absorbing

Double female plate 6,3-1 red
Protection shield

Locking lever

Clamp

Filter

Float compl

Noise supp capacitor 0,75uF
Sealing ring 100/163x6
Bush spec

Bracket

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

H B B DN O B W R

1,38
1,69

H B N R R H B R R N B B R 0 O NN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 9/ 29



Squeegee lowering mechanism

113

swingo 760 E A 04

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 10 /29



Squeegee lowering mechanism

Article no.
4128230
4128232
4065050
4128234
4128598
4128743
4126535
4127926
4128235
4128233
4058370
4128597
4017370

14.07.2025

Description

Swinging arm

Bolt 8x56,6

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Flange bolt

Slide bearing 28/32/42x14
Pressure spring

Slide bearing 8/10/15x5,5
Cover

Swinging arm

Bolt

Retaining washer 6
Tension spring

Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

H B A N B H O R B N N R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 11/ 29



Squeegee

swingo 760 E /2.1

Page 12 /29

Edition: V2.07/2025

14.07.2025



Squeegee

Article no.

4130377

4043000

4007400
4122783
4122839
4007890

4121923
4129465
4064740
4129221
4006530

4122652

4128507
4128166
4031060
4027970
4130345
4127629
4127883
4107130

4130313
4122529
4122528
4130299
4007400
4130347
4128657

4133654

14.07.2025

Description

Squeegee compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Roll 109
Disc

Waved washer
14/21,8x0,3

Flanged bush spec

Star knob M10

Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M10 spec

Socket head cap screw
M8x20

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Holder

Wire spring
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 10,5/20x2
Adapter

Wheel 64/24 compl
Bolt 8x40

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Squeegee body
Blade 56/4x750
Blade 56/3x712
Clamping part
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Adapter

Castor compl 50/20

Bolt 8x40

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

N N N N

N B PR P N N P - N N N N N

N B N B B R e

Unit
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Option

Page 13/ 29



Squeegee

Article no.
4127203

4133468
4132699
4093840

14.07.2025

Description
Blade 56/3x712

Blade 56/3x712
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1.2

Quantity

N N R R

Edition: V2.07/2025

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for
Option

Option

Page 14/ 29



Lower part

<]

i

102
117 70Nm

(Gr.9 +10)

120

107

102 103 104

N\
50

| -129
7 Ausf/Exe. |
/ ~ dat—» 2013/02
107 108
swingo 760 E /2.2
14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025

06

Page 15/ 29



Lower part

Article no.
4129155
4108190
4108210
4117820
4122947

4007450
4023260
4126796
4121969
4121970

4122495

4083230
4121972

4121971

4122641

4130066

4122658

4017370
4122656
4122633
4127212
4122892
4128598

4128236
4127101
4122639

4122512

4129122

14.07.2025

Description

Cover

Run capacitor 20uF
Start capacitor 80uF
Relay 230V 50-60Hz

Screw delta PT Torx
50x20

Washer 5,3/20x1,5
Cable tie 200
Capacitor plate

Flat connectior 6,3-2,5

Female plate clip housing
3-way

Flat connector housing
3-ways

Female plate clip 6,3-1

Flat connector housing
2-ways

Female plate clip housing
2-way

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Contactor 200-240V
50-60Hz

Hexagon screw
M12x55/30

Adhesive locking middle
Plate

Chassis

Plate

Washer 13/45x5

Slide bearing
28/32/42x14

Flanged bush spec
Castor compl 100/43

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Ball bearing grease 1000
ar.

Weight

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

N B R =R

= W = W N

R = N =R = R SR

1

Unit used for
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

Page 16/ 29



Lower part

Article no.

4130402

4079650

4130853
4131934

14.07.2025

Description

Electric panel 220-240V
50-60Hz

Female plate clip 6,3-1
red

Membrane

Wheel 100/40

Quantity

Edition: V2.07/2025

Unit
PC

PC

PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 17 /29



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Chassis

swingo 760 E M 07

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 18 /29



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Article no.
4122005
4122700
4122570
4130317
4122969
4123099
4123112
4122639

4122512

4127002
4122817
4006460

4127134
4006060
4007200
4007470
4007190
4122655

4128525
4122641

4122993
4122992
4122696
4060910
4088160
4110070
4122697
4122983
4122694

14.07.2025

Description

Hexagon screw M8x16
Disc

Wheel 200/50

Wheel 200/50
Pressure spring

Axle compl

Cradle

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Quantity

A N P =2 N N NN

Ball bearing grease 1000 0,01

gr.

Cover
Lever

Socket head cap screw
M6x25

Flanged bush spec
Hexagon screw M8x20
Hexagon nut M8
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Hexagon nut M6

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Plate

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Eccentric bolt
Locking lever
Buffer

Retaining washer 8
Self-locking nut M8
Washer 8,4/25x2
Bolt

Flange bolt

Bolt

(o N T SR SR S R

=

N B = N N B N N B

Edition: V2.07/2025

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 19/ 29



Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism

Article no.
4064740

4122950

4092870
4122994
4122995
4122996
4017370

14.07.2025

Description
Retaining ring 15 A

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Self-locking nut M6
Eccentric disc
Shackle

Bolt

Adhesive locking middle

Quantity

N e

Edition: V2.07/2025

Unit used for
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 20/ 29



Brush drive

101

108 103
\ Pos. 129

Achse, axe, axle
fur, pour, for swingo 760 E

swingo 760 E A1 08

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 21 /29



Brush drive

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4061390 Socket head cap screw 1 PC
M8x35/22
4007400 Washer 8,4/16x1,6 1 PC
4023780 Roll 60 1 PC
4036490 Bush 8,4/12x19 1 PC
4110070 Washer 8,4/25x2 3 PC
4122554 Motor 230V 50Hz 1110W 1 PC 7518543 - TASKI swingo
6,5A 760E IN
4122554 Motor 230V 50Hz 1110W 1 PC 7518544 - TASKI swingo
6,5A 760E CN
4123726 Motor 220V 60Hz 1110W 1 PC 7521585 - TASKI swingo
7A 760 E KSA
4122707 Flange bolt 4 PC
4070080 Hexagon screw M6x10 5 PC
4122227 Tension spring 1 PC
4109870 Flanged bush 1 PC
8,1/17/24x32,2
4109640 Roll 48 compl 1 PC
4043000 Socket head cap screw 1 PC
M8x45/22
4108250 Poly-V-belt 23 PH 820 1 PC
4122708 Angle bracket 1 PC
4054250 Hexagon nut M8 1 PC
4122706 Angle bracket 1 PC
4122714 Lever 1 PC
4123215 Gasket 1 PC
4006530 Socket head cap screw 8 PC
M8x20
4122099 Washer 18/30x0,3 1 PC
4109880 Flanged bush spec 1 PC
4052720 Socket head cap screw 1 PC
M8x35
4122441 Flanged bush spec 1 PC
4122705 Brush coupling 1 PC
4117930 Screw for plastic KA50x40 3 PC
4108700 Motor cover 1 PC
4122715 Motor hood 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 22 /29



Brush drive

Article no.
4062420

4083310

4122820
4123205
4122709
4109900
4108450
4122819
4008690
4122440
4127133
4111350
4039680

4031090

14.07.2025

Description

Screw delta PT Torx
30x16

Flange sock.head screw
M8x12

Brush housing
Angle flange

Brush base plate
Support

Flat belt pulley 192
Cover

Retaining ring 25 A
Gasket

Flange

Fan blade

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Washer 8,4/20x1,2

Quantity

D T = T R S e S e e e

Edition: V2.07/2025

Unit
PC

used for

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

Page 23/ 29



Tank, tube line

Ausf/Exe. || 220/240v50Hz
| ~o dat. 2014/01» D

swingo 760 E /2.3 09

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 24 /29



Tank, tube line

Article no.
4128285
4122639
4122565
4128177
4129754
4129915
4128296
4122755
4044530
4122652
4130858
4109990
4122816
4130265
4130266

4042280
4053660
4028460
4123922
4130411
4129998
4122017
4062780
4023260
4131986

14.07.2025

Description

Rod 12x335

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Solids filter

Dosing cup

Cord spec

Plate

Holder

Disc

Cage nut M8

Flange sock.head screw M8x20
Tank set

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Rod

Decorative label swingo 760

Decorative label swingo 760

Hose clamp 12-22

Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Magnetic valve 230V compl
Filter compl

Cover

Thread form screw torx M4x6
Screw delta PT Torx 40x25
Cable tie 200

Electronics

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

H B R N B N N DN H B B R 0 R

0,96
0,61

H R N R R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 25/ 29



Tubes, valve/filter

111

109

110

109

Dise, Suceur
Squeeges

Ausf/Exe. 1l 220/240V50H=Z
~ dat2014/01—»  siehe / see Grog

AUst/Exe. |
o — e Q3201301

132

126 127

swingo 760 E /2.1 10

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.07/2025 Page 26 / 29



Tubes, valve/filter

Article no.
4128176
4122639

4081190
4067100
4096240

4053090
4129969
4122887
4122051

4127275
4033210
4033270
4122829

4019660

4007480
4078610
4083810
4077900
4121640
4078590
4130411
4095670

4087720
4078620
4127922

4121630
4087160
4023260

14.07.2025

Description
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Clamp
Hose clamp 38-43

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
compl

Hose socket
Water regulating set
O-ring 23,47x2,62

Flexible hose 31,7/40,5
compl

Drain hose
Tapped cap red
Tapped cap blue

Screw delta PT Torx
60x35

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x16

Washer 4,3/12x1
Flange

Angle flange
Square nut M4
Disc

Filter housing
Filter compl

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x30

Angle flange
Angle flange

Magnetic valve 220-240V
50-60Hz

Sealing ring 12/22x2
Protection cap

Cable tie 200

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

N B B P

A B = N

10

N B = B

=

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 27 /29



Electrical diagram

2LZUV-24UVOURZ

| 103
/

14.07.2025

1 (u
i
ot
=}
M D2 J
s 4] T
10— CA % ca #
aREH
N s E ] \R UM i
|
g q
1J :J ;J o %\
' i, BM
102 1
/ b BM| BL
e arh We Wi KTRL i
BN oL hn d
M| AL P
}.‘\ A A | R
2 % 2 ?2 - n;\! TRy rz\
lIZFF 4\3‘; Bl\*
(LR L] e L'N I-:_T
S
BM| O On| 0Oy
sy g ORI
w'—lss #@F‘ |os
}\,\ji , %\,_\_f ,
iy Wi N -
BW
WV
1 o 04—
les
ﬂ AN| L
" W W5
p K
&1 |us
s
zkﬁJ @<|u o
L.}
1N 1 [eKic.]
8 g 8 BL BLAU BLEU BLUE
BN BRAUN BRUN BROWN
e RT ROT ROUGE RED
. ws WEISS BLANC WITHE
GB GELE JAUNE YELLOW
GN GRUN VERT GREEN
swingo 760 E /2 SW SCHWARZ NQIR BLACK

Edition: V2.07/2025

11

Page 28/ 29



Electrical diagram

Article no.
4126481
4125023
4130394
4129143

14.07.2025

Description
Connecting cable 2L+P
Connecting cable 2L
Wire harness

Cable strand

Edition: V2.07/2025

Quantity

H R R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 29/ 29


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 760 E_2
	Main cord
	Handle
	Upper part
	Squeegee lowering mechanism
	Squeegee
	Lower part
	Wheel group, Brush lowering mechanism
	Brush drive
	Tank, tube line
	Tubes, valve/filter
	Electrical diagram




